
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006702-2024 

Tender

NHS South Yorkshire ICB Rotherham Place - Flexible
Support Service for Carers of People with Dementia
Service

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006702

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0444c0  

Published 1 March 2024, 3:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

722 Prince of Wales Road

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

syicb.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006702-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006702-2024
mailto:syicb.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS South Yorkshire ICB Rotherham Place - Flexible Support Service for Carers of People
with Dementia Service

Reference number

SYICB/ROTH/TS/24/68

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85320000 - Social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the Service is to build the resilience of Carers (of people with Dementia) to
maintain their caring role for as long as they choose and thereby reduce inappropriate
admissions to hospital or premature admission to long term Residential Care.

The Contract will be for a term of two years with the opportunity to extend for one year and a
further one year subject to mutual agreement between the successful Bidder and the
Authority. The maximum term of Contract is consequently four years

The maximum budget per annum is £179,376

To express interest and participate in the tender, please register and apply via Atamis e-
sourcing portal https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome.

Should Tenderers have any queries, or having problems using the portal, they should contact
Helpdesk at:

Phone: 0800 9956035

E-mail: support-health@atamis.co.u

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:support-health@atamis.co


Page 4 to 8

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £717,504

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Rotherham, South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Outcomes:

The Commissioner would want the Service to co-produce meaningful outcomes measures
with the people accessing the Service. However, the Commissioner would anticipate
outcomes to be demonstrated in the following broad areas:

Outcome 1 - Engage and involve people in all aspects of Service Delivery

Outcome 2 - People who have accessed the Service report that staff were caring,
compassionate and understanding.

Outcome 3 - People accessing the Service show positive signs of increased resilience.

Desired Outcomes for Carers

• Reduce social isolation and the stress associated with caring.
• Improved access to local community support including mental health support services such
as Talking Therapies.
• Improved knowledge and understanding of the care system.
• Increased resilience to reduce the risk of care breakdown and inappropriate hospital
admission.



Page 5 to 8

Desired outcomes for the person with Dementia

• Care needs continue to be met whilst their carer has a break.
• Increased access to social stimulation and local outings.

Outcome 4 - The workforce is resilient and supported through the provision of supervision
and continued professional development.

Outcome 5 - The Service is flexible and responsive, adapting to the individual needs of the
person in terms of their circumstances i.e. strengths, level of risk, culture, ethnicity,
language, age and disability.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £717,504

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 6 to 8

funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T13:32:02+0100
	TCPDF




